

Special (POCSO) 11 of 2023

Order No. 16 dated 12.07.2024

This day is fixed for framing of charge.

Ld. P.P. in charge is present.

Accused, Subhokahar, Sujoy Kahar and Nayan Kahar are present with hazira while Monidipa Kahar is absent today and a petition is filed for her with prayer for time for her appearance.

Ld. Advocate appointed through S.D.L.S.C., Basirhat for the defacto complainant files hazira. Hd. Prayer for time as sought for on behalf of the accused, Manidipa Sarkar is considered and allowed.

Surety must produce the absentee accused on the next date positively I.d. w.a. will be issued and proceeding u/s 446 Cr.P.C. will be drawn up against the surety.

Fix 12.08.2025 for appearance/charge.

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Basirhat, North 24 Pgs.